
2023 SCOTIA SERIES AWARDS 

 

 

DISTRICT DIVISION CHAMPIONS 

 

Asa Lewis and Dunit All Over Again 

Cape Breton District Small Fry Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 

 

Catarina Giannandrea and Elegant Art 

Cape Breton District Senior Showmanship Champion 

 

Colby Lynk and Shelbys Badger Bar 

Cape Breton District Junior Western Speed Champion 

 

Jenelle Collier and Peppy Sans Surprise 

Cape Breton District Senior Western Speed Champion 

 

Jennifer MacNeil  

and Fleet Admiral Jac 

Cape Breton District Senior English Flat Champion 

and Mr. Bonds Girl 

Cape Breton District Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 

 

Jorja Borden and Zippos Good Conclusion 

Cape Breton District Junior Showmanship Champion 

 

Lois MacNeil and Promise Me Jade 

Cape Breton District Senior Showmanship Champion 

Cape Breton District Senior Western Performance Champion 

 

Mariah MacNeil and Chics B Callin 

Cape Breton District Junior Western Performance Champion 

 

Nicole Gillis and Connect the Dots 

Cape Breton District Junior English Flat Champion 

Cape Breton District Junior 2’0” Hunter Champion 

Cape Breton District Junior Hunter 2’3” Champion 

 

Amelia Emery-Pratt and All About Eve 

Central District Junior Training Level Dressage Champion 

 

Avery McLean and Top Chics Like Chex 

Central District Senior Western Performance Champion 

 

Cali MacIntyre and Happy Feet 

Central District Junior 2’0” Hunter Champion 

 

Caitlin Moore and One Cool Kid 

Central District Junior Showmanship Champion 

Central District Junior Western Performance Champion 

 



Ella McKinnon and Paddington Bear 

Central District Junior 18” Hunter Champion 

 

Emma Sullivan and California 

Central District Senior 18” Hunter Champion 

Central District Senior 2’0” Hunter Champion 

Central District Senior 2’3” Hunter Champion 

 

Harriet Johnston and Twila  

Central District Senior First Level Dressage Champion  

 

Leslie King and Timeless 

Central District Senior Training Level Dressage Champion 

 

Lindsay Fraser and Hot N Heavy 

Central District Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 

 

Linnea Murray and Starstruck 

Central District Junior 2’9” Hunter Champion 

Central District Junior 3’0” Hunter Champion 

 

Margie Corkum Abando with Closing Time 

Central District Para Dressage Champion 

 

Matilda Bishop and Casanova 

Central District Junior English Flat Champion 

Central District Junior 2’3” Hunter Champion 

 

Meika Power and Bossy Boots 

Central District Junior Western Speed Champion 

 

Mhairi Harris with Making Change 

Central District 0.85 Jumper Champion 

 

Nicole Baranowski and Valero 

Central District Senior 2’0” Equitation Over Fences Champion 

 

Olivia Tate and My Boy 

Central District Junior 2’6” Hunter Champion 

 

Ruby Sullivan and Dealer’s Choice 

Central District 0/7m Jumper Champion 

 

Skylar Stuart and Flirtatious 

Central District Junior Cross Rail Hunter Champion 

 

Abby Williams and Double Take 

Fundy District Junior Showmanship Champion 

 

Bobi Guzzo and She’s A Radical Investment 

Fundy District Senior Showmanship Champion 

Fundy District Senior Western Performance Champion 



 

Brittany Decoste and Samba II 

Fundy District Senior Crossrail Hunter Champion 

Fundy District Senior 2’0” Hunter Champion 

Fundy District Senior 2’3” Hunter Champion 

 

Dara Pelkey-Field and All Ready Smokin 

Fundy District Western Dressage Champion 

 

Diane Bernard and Farrah 

Fundy District VSE Pleasure Driving Champion 

 

Ella MacKinnon and Highland Storm 

Fundy District 0.70m Jumper Champion 

 

Emily Lagace with Ladys Love Country Boys 

Fundy District Senior English Flat Champion 

 

Hannah Tower and Ratchetts Hot Pheonix 

Fundy District Junior Western Performance Champion 

 

Isabel Barteaux-Kelly and All About Eve 

Fundy District Junior 2’6” Hunter Champion 

 

Jacklyn Ossinger and Sassified 

Fundy District Junior English Flat Champion 

Fundy District Junior 2’3” Hunter Champion 

Fundy District Junior Western Speed Champion 

 

Jaysa Swinimer and Game Changer 

Fundy District 0.75m Jumper Champion 

Fundy District 0.85m Jumper Champion 

 

Jesse Wren-Dugas and Mr. Legend 

Fundy District Junior Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 

 

Jill Barker  

and Game Changer 

Fundy District Senior Third Level Dressage Champion 

and Remington IV 

Fundy District Senior Training Level Dressage Champion 

 

Juno du Toit and Samuel Whiskers 

Fundy District Junior Training Level Dressage Champion 

Fundy District Junior 2’9” Hunter Champion 

 

Kailin LeBlanc with Good Viber R Required 

Fundy District Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 

 

Kathy Maltby and Sweet Vested Krymsun 

Fundy District Masters English Champion 

Fundy District Master Western Champion 



 

Marina Crowell and Armstrong 

Fundy District Senior 3’0” Hunter Champion 

 

Melissa Ellicott-Jewell and Noble Pursuit  

Fundy District 2’9” Hunter Champion 

 

Mikaela Sanford and Sassified 

Fundy District Junior Crossrail Hunter Champion 

 

Nora Andolfatto and Charlotte 

Fundy District Junior 18” Hunter Champion 

Fundy District Junior 2’0” Hunter Champion 

 

Shae Cooper and Windy Knoll Dancing Darby 

Fundy District Junior 2’3” Equitation Over Fences Champion 

 

Stephanie Taillefer and On the Rocks 

Fundy District Senior Second Level Dressage Champion 

 

Carly Samson and UTH Ricky Bobby 

Highland District Junor Showmanship Champion 

Highland District Junior Western Speed Champion 

 

Jeffery McKenna and Helios 

Highland District Senior Training Level Dressage Champion 

 

Josie MacLeod and Myster  

Highland District Junior Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 

 

Lesley Higgins-Elchuck and Spooks Evolution 

Highland District Western Dressage Champion 

 

Nathan Keeton  

and Harvard 

Highland District Junior 2’6” Equitation Over Fences Champion 

Highland District 0.75m Jumper Champion 

Highland District Junior English Flat Champion 

and Mystery 

Highland District Junior English Flat Champion 

 

Samantah McCullough  

and Five Star Point Scotty  

Highland District Senior Introductory Dressage Champion 

and Bucephalus  

Highland District Senior Third Level Dressage Champion 

 

Alicia Wardlow and Starry Night 

South Shore District Senior First Level Dressage Champion 

 

Avery Snair and Willow 

South Show District Junior Introductory Dressage Champion 



 

Ayden Harris and Donovan Bailey 

South Shore District Junior Showmanship Champion 

South Shore District Junior Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 

 

Jennie Zinck and This Chics Smokin 

South Shore District Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 

 

Madelyn Even Simpson and I’d B A Chick Magnet 

South Shore District Junior English Flat Champion 

 

Abby Cameron and Moonlights Odyssey 

Valley District Junior 18” Hunter Champion 

Valley District Junior 2’0” Hunter Champion 

 

Alison Arthur and John Henry  

Valley District Senior First Level Dressage Champion 

  

Amiah Pepler and DC Stocker Roani 

Valley District Junior Western Performance  

 

Audrey Cubilier and Biggie Smalls 

Valley District 0.85m Jumper Champion 

Valley District 0.90m Jumper Champion 

Candice Buchanan and VOR Long Cool Woman  

Valley District Senior Western Performance Champion 

 

Charlotte Burkland and CFB I’m Worth My Salt 

Valley District Senior English Flat Champion 

 

Denver Wells-Daley and Cook N the Books 

Valley District Senior Showmanship Champion 

Valley District Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 

 

Eden Anderson and Oh So Clevner  

Valley District Junior Training Level Dressage Champion 

 

Emily Daniels and Lady May 

Valley District Senior Western Speed Champion 

 

Jacklyn Johnston and Surprise 

Valley District 0.75m Jumper Champion 

 

Jayne Carter and Queens Ransom  

Valley District Senior 2’0” Hunter Champion 

 

Katelynn Marshall and Look No Further 

Valley District Senior Introductory Level Dressage Champion 

 

Leslie Ann Levy and Valentino Chip 

Valley District Junior Showmanship Champion 

Valley District Junior Walk/Trot/Jog Champion 



 

Lisa Pothier and Comanche Moon 

Valley District VSE Pleasure Driving Champion 

 

Marley Buchanan and RW Houdini 

Valley District Junior Crossrail Hunter Champion 

 

Michelle Fraser and Philhaven Starbuck Bart 

Valley District Masters Western Champion 

 

Payton Macrae-Macglashen and To Be or Not To Be 

Valley District Junior 2’3” Hunter Champion 

 

Pierre-Alban Hery and Jack 

Valley District Preliminary Arena Trials Driving Champion 

Valley District Horse Pleasure Driving Champion 

 

Shelly Rector 

Valley District Pony Pleasure Driving Champion 

 

Shylah Parsons and Milagra 

Valley District Junior Introductory Level Dressage Champion 

 

Terrianne Feetham and Nikita 

Valley District Senior 2’3” Hunter Champion 

Valley District Senior 2’6” Hunter Champion 

Valley District Senior Training Level Dressage Champion 

 

 

TOP DISTRICT AWARD 

Fundy 

 

PROVINCIAL OVERALL DIVISION AWARDS 

 

Maritime Bred Award 

Champion Promise Me Jade with Lois MacNeil  

 

Small Fry Walk/Trot/Jog Division  

Reserve Champion Faith Billard and Hidden Gem 

Champion Asa Lewis and Dunit All Over Again 

 

Junior Walk/Trot/Jog Division 

Reserve Champion Ayden Harris and Donovan Bailey 

Champion Leslie Ann Levy and Valentino Chip 

 

Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Division  

Reserve Champion Jennie Zinck and This Chic’s Smokin’ 

Champion   Kailin LeBlanc and Good Vibes R Required 

 

Masters English Division  

Champion Kathy Maltby and Sweet Vested Krymsun  



 

Masters Western Division  

Reserve Champion Michelle Fraser and Philhaven Starbuck Bart 

Champion Kathy Maltby and Sweet Vested Krymsun     

 

Para Dressage Division 

Champion Margie Corkum-Abando and Closing Time 

 

Junior Introductory Level Dressage Division 

Reserve Champion Shylah Parsons and Milagra 

Champion Avery Snair and Willow 

 

Senior Introductory Level Dressage Division 

Reserve Champion Katelynn Marshall and Look No Further  

Champion Samantha McCullough and Five Star Point Scotty   

 

Junior Training Level Dressage Division 

Reserve Champion (TIE)  Amelia Emery-Pratt and All About Eve  

 AND  

 Farrah Webber and Nickels and Dimes  

Champion Juno du Toit and Samuel Whiskers 

  

Senior Training Level Dressage Division 

Reserve Champion  Terrianne Feetham and Nikita   

Champion  Jill Barker and Remington IV   

  

Senior First Level Dressage Division 

Reserve Champion Alison Arthur and John Henry  

Champion Alicia Wardlow and Starry Night   

 

Senior Second Level Dressage Division 

Champion  Stephanie Taillefer and On the Rocks 

 

Senior Third Level Dressage Division 

Reserve Champion Samantha McCullough and Bucephalus 

Champion Jill Barker and Game Changer 

 

Senior Western Dressage Division 

Reserve Champion  Lesley Higgins-Elchuck and Spooks Evolution 

Champion  Dara Pelkey-Field and All Ready Smokin’ 

 

Senior 2’0” Equitation Over Fences Division 

Reserve Champion Emma Sullivan and California 

Champion  Nicole Baranowski and Valero   

 

Junior 2’3” Equitation Over Fences Division 

Champion   Shae Cooler and Windy Knoll Dancing Darby    

 

Junior 2’6” Equitation Over Fences Division 

Champion  Nathan Keeton and Harvard   



 

0.70m Jumper Division 

Reserve Champion Shae Cooper and Windy Knoll Dancing Darby 

Champion Ella MacKinnon and Highland Storm 

 

0.75m Jumper Division 

Reserve Champion Ruby Sullivan and Dealer’s Choice 

Champion Jaysa Swinimer and Game Changer 

 

0.85m Jumper Division 

Reserve Champion Audrey Cubilier and Biggie Smalls  

Champion Mhairi Harris and Making Change    

 

0.90m Jumper Division 

Reserve Champion Raelin Barteaux and Feora   

Champion Audrey Cubilier and Biggie Smalls 

 

Junior Cross Rail Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion Mikaela Sanford and Sassified  

Champion Skylar Stuart and Flirtatious 

 

Senior Cross Rail Hunter Division 

Champion Brittany Decoste and Samba II 

Junior 18” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion Ella McKinnon and Paddington Bear 

Champion Nora Andolfatto and Charlotte  

 

Senior 18” Hunter Division    

Champion Emma Sullivan and California   

 

Junior 2’0” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion Nora Andolfatto and Charlotte 

Champion Cali MacIntyre and Happy Feet 

 

Senior 2’0” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion Jayne Carter and Queens Ranson 

Champion Emma Sullivan and California 

 

Junior 2’3” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion Matilda Bishop and Casanova 

Champion Jacklyn Ossinger and Sassified 

 

Senior 2’3” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion Terrianne Feetham and Nikita  

Champion Emma Sullivan and California 

 

Junior 2’6” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion Isabel Barteaux-Kelly and All About Eve   

Champion  Oliva Tate and My Boy 



   

Senior 2’6” Hunter Division 

Champion Terrianne Feetham and Nikita   

 

Junior 2’9” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion Juno du Toit and Samuel Whiskers 

Champion Linnea Murray and Starstruck 

 

Senior 2’9” Hunter Division 

Champion Melissa Ellicott-Jewell and Noble Pursuit    

 

Junior 3’0” Hunter Division 

Champion Linnea Murray and Starstruck  

 

Senior 3’0” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion  Melissa Ellicott-Jewell and Noble Pursuit  

Champion  Marina Crowell and Armstrong  

 

Preliminary Level Arena Driving Trials Division 

Champion  Pierre-Alban Hery and Jack    

 

Horse Pleasure Driving Division  

Champion  Pierre-Alban Hery and Jack  

 

VSE Pleasure Driving Division  

Reserve Champion Diane Vernard and Farrah 

Champion Lisa Pothier and Comanche Moon 

 

Pony Pleasure Driving Division 

Champion Shelley Rector and Freya  

        

Junior Showmanship Division  

Reserve Champion Ava Powers and MDS Yankee Kid  

Champion Jorja Borden and Zippos Good Conclusion  

 

Senior Showmanship Division 

Reserve Champion (TIE) Bobi Guzzo and She’s a Radical Investment 

 AND 

 Denver Wells-Daley and Cook N the Books 

Champion (TIE) Lois MacNeil and Promise Me Jade  

 AND 

 Catarina Giannandrea and Elegant Art  

 

Junior English Flat Division  

Reserve Champion Matilda Bishop and Casanova 

Champion Nathan Keeton and Harvard 

 

Senior English Flat Division  

Reserve Champion  Emily Legace and Lady’s Love County Boys 

Champion (TIE) Jennifer MacNeil and Fleet Admiral Jack  

 AND 

Charlotte Burkland and CFB I’m worth my salt 



 

Junior Western Speed 

Reserve Champion Karlie Peters and Miss Hickory Nu Chex 

Champion Colby Lynk and Shelbys Badger Bar 

  

Senior Western Speed 

Reserve Champion Jennelle Collier and Peppy Sans Surprise 

Champion Emily Daniels and Lady May  

 

Junior Western Performance Division  

Reserve Champion Amiah Pepler and DC Stocker Roani 

Champion  Mariah MacNeil and Chics B Callin 

 

Senior Western Performance Division  

 Reserve Champion  Kim Beaton and Dunnit to Code  

Champion Lois MacNeil and Promise Me Jade 

 

 

SENIOR PROVINCIAL ALL AROUND CHAMPION 

 

Emma Sullivan and California  

 

JUNIOR PROVINCIAL ALL AROUND CHAMPION 

 

Nora Andolfatto and Charlotte  

 


